Community Services
Parks, Forestry & Environment

Appendix 2: Cemeteries 2025 Fees and Charges

Fee Status

Description of Change and

Justification

HST Eligibility

Unit of Measure

2024 Current

Fee (Pre-HST)

2025 Proposed
Fee (Pre-HST)

In Year Fee

Fee Increase

Appendix 2

Fee Name
Burial Rights & | Care
Adult Single Flat Marker Section Lot
Adult N Lot not Incll

Adult Double Flat Marker Lot
Adult Double Monument Lot
Single Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2)
Double Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4)
Cremated Remains Scattering
Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row
Adult Four Grave Monument Lot
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8)
Ossuary Interment Rights
Veterans Grave
Non Residents-Burial Rights & Perpetual Care
Adult Single Flat Marker Section Lot
Adult N Lot not Incll
Adult Double Flat Marker Lot
Adult Double Monument Lot
Single Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2)
Double Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4)
Cremated Remains Scattering
Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row
Columbarium Niche- Non Resident - Middle Row
Columbarium Niche - Non Resident Top 'Row
Adult Four Grave Monument Lot
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8)
Veterans Grave
Interment Fees (Includes $10.00 Provincial Fee)
Adult Regular Depth
Adult Double Depth
Child (4 x 8)
Infant (2 x 4)
Cremated Remains-Burial
Columbarium Niche
Ossuary Interment
paring F ion For Upright
Per Square Foot (minimum $400 charge)
Foundation of Vase Assembly
Marker Care Fund
Flat Over 172 sq./in.
Up to Four (4) Feet
Over Four (4) Feet
Marker Setting
Per Inches Square
Corner Posts
Separate Vase Assembly
Bronze Plaque
Other Charges
Winter Interment Burial Surcharge (December 1 to March
31)
Weekday Late Funeral Surcharge (after 3:30pm)
Weekend Funeral Surcharge
Statutory Holiday Funeral Surcharge
Concrete Liner Installation
Burial an Oversized Casket
Burial an Oversized Vault
Regular Transfer of Interment Rights (formerly Owner
Transfer)
Genealogical Information
Niche Engraving
Land Record Search (formerly Legal Inquiries (Lawyer's
Letters))
Replacement Deeds
Disinterment Fees
Disinterment of Full Burial
Disinterment of Cremated Remains-Burial
Disinterment of Cremated Remains-Niche

General Notes:

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
No Change

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
No Change

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised

No Change
No Change
No Change

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised

* The burial rights includes a corresponding charge for perpetual care.
* Care and Maintenance are included in Ossuary and Scattering Rights.

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
No change

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
No change

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs

No change
No change
No change

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs

Inflation / Operating Costs.
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs.
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs.

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs.

Inflation / Operating Costs
Inflation / Operating Costs.
Inflation / Operating Costs.

13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%

13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%

13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%
13%

13%
13%

13%
13%
13%

13%
13%
13%
13%

13%

13%
13%
13%

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Scattering
Per Niche

Per Niche

Per Niche

Per Lot

Per Lot

Per Interment Right
Per Grave

Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Scattering
Per Niche
Per Niche
Per Niche
Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Grave

Per Interment
Per Interment
Per Interment
Per Interment
Per Interment
Per Interment
Per Interment

Per Square Foot
Per Vase Assembly

Per Marker
Per Marker
Per Marker

Per Inches Square
Per Corner Posts
Per Vase Assembly
Per Plaque

Per Winter Interment
Per Funeral

Per Funeral

Per Funeral

Per Installation

Per Casket

Per Vault

Per Transfer
Per Request
Per Engraving Request

Per Inquiry
Per Deed

Per Disinterment
Per Disinterment
Per Disinterment

B R R Y 7 ARV ARV ARV ALV

B R T ARV TRy R

B R VARV SV v Vv n v B R IR IR ARV AL RV

v

RV SRV

2,932.53
4,059.61
5,121.19
6,753.22
1,161.82
1,616.80

379.08
2,175.34
2,392.87
2,632.16

12,001.64
3,712.49

251.33
1,352.59

3,665.66
5,074.52
6,401.50
8,441.52
1,452.26
2,021.00

473.84
2,719.18
2,991.09
3,290.20

15,002.04
4,640.61
1,516.74

1,265.31
1,536.49
593.11
343.19
537.55
388.55
327.82

192.23
131.00

100.00
200.00
400.00

0.65
38.24
159.90
569.81

238.76
403.66
748.45
779.86
1,205.79
723.14
723.14

163.91
109.27
807.57

109.28
109.27

3,801.05
674.31
430.41

B R R Y 7 SRV ARV ARV SRV

B R T Y T Y A R

B SR RSNV eV vV n v B RV IR IR ARV SE RV

v

RV SRV

3,020.51
4,181.40
5,274.83
6,955.82
1,196.67
1,665.30

390.45
2,240.60
2,464.66
2,711.12

12,361.69
3,823.86

258.87
1,352.59

3,775.63
5,226.75
6,593.55
8,694.77
1,495.83
2,081.63

488.06
2,800.75
3,080.83
3,388.91

15,452.10
4,779.83
1,516.74

1,303.27
1,582.59
610.91
353.48
553.67
400.20
337.65

198.00
134.93

100.00
200.00
400.00

0.67
39.39
164.70
586.91

245.92
415.77
770.91
803.26
1,241.96
744.84
744.84

168.83
112.55
831.79

112.55
112.55

3,915.08
694.54
443.32

B Y R Y 7 SRV SRV ARV ALV

B R T Y T Y ]

B SR RNV eV v Vv n » B T IR IR ARV NP RV

v

S

109.97
152.24
192.05
253.25
43.57
60.63
14.22
81.58
89.73
98.71
450.06
139.22

37.96
46.09
17.79
10.30
16.13
11.66

9.83

5.77
3.93

0.02
1.15
4.80
17.09

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
0%

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%

3%
3%
3%

Page 1

10.6



	Appendix 2



