Community Services

Parks, Forestry & Environment

Appendix 2: Cemeteries 2025 Fees and Charges

		Description of Change and			2024 Current		2025 Proposed	Fee Increase	
Fee Name	Fee Status	Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure	Fee (Pre-HST)	In Year Fee	Fee (Pre-HST)	\$	
esidents-Burial Rights & Perpetual Care									
dult Single Flat Marker Section Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 2,932.53		\$ 3,020.51	\$ 87.98	3%
dult Monument Lot (Monument not Included)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 4,059.61		\$ 4,181.40		3%
dult Double Flat Marker Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 5,121.19		\$ 5,274.83		3%
dult Double Monument Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 6,753.22		\$ 6,955.82		3%
ingle Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 1,161.82		\$ 1,196.67		3%
ouble Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 1,616.80				3%
remated Remains Scattering	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Scattering	\$ 379.08		\$ 390.45		3%
Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Niche	\$ 2,175.34				3%
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Niche	\$ 2,392,87		\$ 2,464.66	\$ 71.79	3%
olumbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row	Revised		13%	Per Niche	\$ 2,632.16		\$ 2,464.66		3%
·		Inflation / Operating Costs							
Adult Four Grave Monument Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 12,001.64				3%
ingle Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 3,712.49		\$ 3,823.86		3%
Ssuary Interment Rights	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment Right	\$ 251.33		\$ 258.87		3%
eterans Grave	No Change	No change	13%	Per Grave	\$ 1,352.59		\$ 1,352.59	\$ -	0%
on Residents-Burial Rights & Perpetual Care									
dult Single Flat Marker Section Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 3,665.66		\$ 3,775.63	\$ 109.97	3%
dult Monument Lot (Monument not Included)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 5,074.52		\$ 5,226.75	\$ 152.24	3%
dult Double Flat Marker Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 6,401.50				3%
dult Double Monument Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 8,441.52		\$ 8,694.77	\$ 253.25	3%
ingle Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 2)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 1,452.26		\$ 1,495.83	\$ 43.57	3%
Pouble Flat Cremation Lots (2 x 4)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 2,021.00		\$ 2,081.63	\$ 60.63	3%
remated Remains Scattering		Inflation / Operating Costs	13%						3%
	Revised		13%	Per Scattering				\$ 14.22 \$ 81.58	3%
olumbarium Niche -Bottom Row	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs		Per Niche	\$ 2,719.18		\$ 2,800.75	7	570
olumbarium Niche- Non Resident - Middle Row	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Niche	\$ 2,991.09		\$ 3,080.83	\$ 89.73	3%
olumbarium Niche - Non Resident Top 'Row	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Niche	\$ 3,290.20		\$ 3,388.91		3%
dult Four Grave Monument Lot	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 15,002.04		\$ 15,452.10	\$ 450.06	3%
ingle Monument Cremation Lot (4 x 8)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Lot	\$ 4,640.61		\$ 4,779.83	\$ 139.22	3%
eterans Grave	No Change	No change	13%	Per Grave	\$ 1,516.74		\$ 1,516.74	\$ -	0%
nterment Fees (Includes \$10.00 Provincial Fee)									
dult Regular Depth	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 1,265.31		\$ 1,303.27	\$ 37.96	3%
dult Double Depth	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 1,536.49		\$ 1,582.59	\$ 46.09	3%
hild (4 x 8)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 593.11		\$ 610.91	\$ 17.79	3%
nfant (2 x 4)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 343.19		\$ 353.48	\$ 10.30	3%
remated Remains-Burial	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 537.55		\$ 553.67	\$ 16.13	3%
									3%
olumbarium Niche	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 388.55			\$ 11.66	3%
Ossuary Interment	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Interment	\$ 327.82		\$ 337.65	\$ 9.83	3%
reparing Foundation For Upright Monument									
er Square Foot (minimum \$400 charge)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Square Foot	\$ 192.23		\$ 198.00	\$ 5.77	3%
oundation of Vase Assembly	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Vase Assembly	\$ 131.00		\$ 134.93	\$ 3.93	3%
Marker Care Fund									
lat Over 172 sq./in.	No Change	No change	13%	Per Marker	\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00	Ś -	0%
lp to Four (4) Feet	No Change	No change	13%	Per Marker	\$ 200.00		\$ 200.00		0%
Over Four (4) Feet	No Change	No change	13%	Per Marker	\$ 400.00		\$ 400.00		0%
Marker Setting	140 Change	Tro change	1370	I CI WIGINCI	\$ 400.00		\$ 400.00	,	070
	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Inches Square	\$ 0.65		\$ 0.67	\$ 0.02	3%
er Inches Square		Inflation / Operating Costs							
orner Posts	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Corner Posts	\$ 38.24		\$ 39.39		3%
eparate Vase Assembly	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Vase Assembly	\$ 159.90		\$ 164.70	\$ 4.80	3%
ronze Plaque	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Plaque	\$ 569.81		\$ 586.91	\$ 17.09	3%
ther Charges									
/inter Interment Burial Surcharge (December 1 to March									
1)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Winter Interment	\$ 238.76		\$ 245.92	\$ 7.16	3%
Veekday Late Funeral Surcharge (after 3:30pm)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Funeral	\$ 403.66		\$ 415.77	\$ 12.11	3%
Veekend Funeral Surcharge	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Funeral	\$ 748.45		\$ 770.91	\$ 22.45	3%
tatutory Holiday Funeral Surcharge	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Funeral	\$ 779.86		\$ 803.26	\$ 23.40	3%
oncrete Liner Installation	Revised		13%	Per Funeral Per Installation				\$ 23.40	3%
		Inflation / Operating Costs			, , , , ,				
urial an Oversized Casket	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Casket			\$ 744.84	\$ 21.69	3%
urial an Oversized Vault	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Vault	\$ 723.14		\$ 744.84	\$ 21.69	3%
egular Transfer of Interment Rights (formerly Owner									
ransfer)	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Transfer	\$ 163.91		\$ 168.83	\$ 4.92	3%
enealogical Information	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Request	\$ 109.27		\$ 112.55	\$ 3.28	3%
iche Engraving	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Engraving Request	\$ 807.57		\$ 831.79	\$ 24.23	3%
and Record Search (formerly Legal Inquiries (Lawyer's									
etters))	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Inquiry	\$ 109.28		\$ 112.55	\$ 3.28	3%
eplacement Deeds	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Deed	\$ 109.27		\$ 112.55		3%
isinterment Fees	cviscu	minution / Operating costs	13/0	. c. secu	\$ 103.27		÷ 112.33	Ç 3.28	3/0
		linu ta u a i							
isinterment of Full Burial	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Disinterment	\$ 3,801.05		\$ 3,915.08		3%
isinterment of Cremated Remains-Burial	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Disinterment	\$ 674.31		\$ 694.54	\$ 20.23	3%
Disinterment of Cremated Remains-Niche	Revised	Inflation / Operating Costs	13%	Per Disinterment	\$ 430.41		\$ 443.32	\$ 12.91	3%

- General Notes:

 The burial rights includes a corresponding charge for perpetual care.

 Care and Maintenance are included in Ossuary and Scattering Rights.